October 21, 2008

World Citizens Prefer Obama to McCain by Nearly 4-to-1

Across 70 countries surveyed, views vary on whether the outcome matters
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Gallup Polls conducted in 70 countries from May to September 2008 reveal widespread international support for
Democratic Sen. Barack Obama over Republican Sen. John McCain in the U.S. presidential election. Among these
nations, representing nearly half of the world's population, 30% of citizens say they would personally rather see
Obama elected president of the United States, compared with just 8% who say the same about McCain. At the same

time, 62% of world citizens surveyed did not have an opinion.

World citizens are more divided over whether the outcome of the U.S. election makes a difference to their country,

with 31% saying it does and 21% saying it does not. Moreover, 49% of those surveyed did not have an opinion.

Overall, citizens in Europe are the most likely to state a preference for the next president of the United States and
to think the election makes a difference to their country. Citizens in Asia are the least likely to state a preference for
the next president of the United States and to think the election makes a difference to their country. In individual

countries, only Georgia and the Philippines prefer McCain to Obama.
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Who would you personally rather see elected president of the United States?
Do you think who is elected makes a difference to this country or not?
Complete results for Africa

Don't Does not Don't
know/ Malces a male a know/
Obama MeCain Refused difference difference Refused

% % % % % %
Benin an 2 i 7 Q &4
Botswana bz (i 39 40 24 15
?;k”m 50 7 43 32 30 38
Burundi 61 # 21 21 40 an
Camernon 44 i 49 29 241 48
Ethiopia 7h (i 10 A0 40 11
(zhana a1 13 Rb 20 71 g
Kenya Hg 3 a3 "9 32 10
Liheria 45 a7 8 RO a0 18
Madagascar 47 28 24 53 a7 10
Mali 7 Lh 15 41 20 a1
Mauritania 68 3 2g a0 2o 44
Niger R0 7 a5 24 21 46
Migeria 25 1 B 26 26 a8
Rwanda [ 12 31 46 19 34
Senegal R 15 21 40 8 932
;j;:‘; GH 18 14 iy} a0 11
Tanzania 7h q 15 41 24 fli]
Togn a8 [ 55 a0 L6 [i¥|
Ugzanda 55 & 7 Rl 43 7
Zambia &7 L2 40 40 20 a1
Zimhbabwe 41 15 A4 40 45 14
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Who would you personally rather see elected president of the United States?
Do you think who is elected makes a difference to this country or not?

Complete results for Americas

Don't Does not Don't
know/ Makes a make a know/
Obama MeCain Refused difference difference Retused

% % % % % %
Argentina a1 i (] 25 28 47
Canada a7 >0 11 75 o9 q
Chile 443 ] 47 20 45 26
Colombia a8 Lh 40 49 20 20
Costa Rica 44 Q 47 ah 42 oo
Feuador a0 q ha 20 17 R
El Salvador 24 L4 63 43 o5 a4
Guatemala a7 11 63 93 a7 1
Honduras a7 q 64 a7 28 35
Mexicn a7 q b5 a5 26 a0
MNicaragua a9 7 70 a5 25 41
Panama 15 10 RR 38 28 23
Paraguay b2l 11 6o o3 25 53
Peru a1 11 58 o7 o 26
Uruguay 39 7 55 27 3 39
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Who would you personally rather see elected president of the United States?
Do you think who is elected makes a difference to this country or not?

Complete results for Asia

Don't Does not Don't

know/ Malces a male a know/

Obama MeCain Refused difference difference Refused
% % % % % %
Australia 04 L4 20 76 21 9
Bangladesh 19 3 b 29 1h 50
Cambodia 4 g a6 ) 15 03
India 7 o al ¥ 3 87
Japan [§li} 15 15 42 A6 12
Laos 24 3R Ro a6 28 36
Palkistan A 5 a1 10 18 T
Philippines a0 o8 ¥ 40 o7 o4
South Korea 50 24 aR 70 1z Q
Singapore 21 11 it >0 24 47
o~y @ m g om
Lebanon 45 18 a8 42 RO f
Palestine 13 1 b Lh T 12
:;:;: 50 19 31 27 40 34
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Who would you personally rather see elected president of the United States?
Do you think who is elected makes a difference to this country or not?

Complete results for Europe

Don't Does not Don't
lnow/ Makes a make a know/
Obama MeCain Refused difference difference Refused

% % i i % %
Austria 58 10 9z 40 R0 10
Belginm fu i 20 50 20 L4
Denmark [il9] H a9 50 a7 4
Finland Rl L 9z BT 40 3
Franoe ik 4 9z 71 15 14
Germany (] 10 o7 Ga a0 5
[reland o7 19 14 7 a1 a
Ttaly RO i a8 41 a0 26
Nether- 74 10 16 6 27 4
lands
MNorway ral 13 16 73 o0 T
Paland 45 24 a3 (i) o7 1]
Spain 49 i} 45 Rl o a1
Sweden 04 i) a 50 a8 i)
Turkey 23 e} i 32 33 34
;E;'Zim G0 15 25 Ho 17 3
Estonia 23 17 G2 o7 61 2
Georgia 15 29 fz KRR oz 29
Latvia 23 15 b2 F a9 27
Lithuania 13 12 74 a0 2 26
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